MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This memorandum of understanding (MOU) is made on the day of 21.07.2019 between the two parties mentioned below.

1. Department of Chemistry, Shri Radhakisan Laxminarayan Toshniwal College of Science, Akola (Shri R.L.T. College of Science, Akola) is one of the excellent educational institutes in Vidarbha region, herein after called the first party

2. Adarsh Goseva Evam Anusandhan Prakalp, Mhaispur, Dist: Akola is dedicated to preserve Indian origin cows and having manufacturing plant of ayurvedic medicinal products from cow urine, herein after called the second party

Both the signatories to the agreement are adequately authorized statutorily to execute this agreement.

This MOU shall remain in force for a period of five years during the academic sessions 2019-20 to 2023-24 from the date of its signature and seal. The parties to this MOU undertake to treat as "Confidential & Privileged".

Terms and conditions

1. Second party shall provide research facility and work available for the students and staff members of first party concerning to chemical processes with due permission of the Head/ Incharge of laboratory/ plant.

2. Second party shall help and guide the students of first party about working and chemical processes carried out for manufacturing of ayurvedic medicinal products from cow urine, dung, milk etc as per the need of students.

3. Second party shall provide opportunity to students and staff of college to visit the plant as a part of educational study tour every year.

4. First party as well as second party shall consider the research problems of research scholar students and co-operate them in developing chemical process by resolving the problems.

Both the parties undertake to fulfill all responsibilities on their part which may be altered or modified based on the need with mutual consent.

Col

Head

Department of Chemistry, Shri R.L.T. College of Science, Akola

Principal

Shri R.L.T. College of Science, Akola

Date · 21 07 2019

President / Secretary, Head/Incharge Adarsh Goseva Avam Anusandhan Prakaji Adarsh C

Adarsh Goseva Evam Anusandhan Prakalp, Mhaispur



R.21-5.2022

This is to certify that, Department of Chemistry, Shri RLT college of science, Akola 46 student's of chemistry, teaching & non teaching staff has visited Adarsh Goseva Evam Anusandhan Prakalp, Mhaispur dist. Akola on 20th may 2022 at 10.00 am.

Date :- 20/05/2022

ier)az

Place:- Akola

President / Secretary, Adarsh Goseva Avam Anusandhan Prakale AKOLA